Taxable 2024/25 Total Estimated Overlapping But Unissued

Assessed Tax Tax % Tax Debt Debt

Taxing Jurisdiction Value Rate Debt Applicable As of 12/31/2024 As of 12/31/2024

City of Levelland 892,200,645$   0.53500$   27,690,000$
(1)

  100.00%  27,690,000$
(1)

-$

Hockley Co 3,527,419,544 0.48146 -   25.38%  -   -

Levelland ISD 1,599,713,062 0.97420 36,374,972   54.52%  19,831,635 -

Total Direct and Overlapping Tax Debt 47,521,635$

Ratio of Direct and Overlapping Tax Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation ..... 5.33%

Per Capita Direct and Overlapping Tax Debt ..... 3,277.35$
_______________
(1) Includes the Certificates.  Preliminary, subject to change.

(REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

 22

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 8 - PRO-FORMA GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal

Year Total Tax

Ending Outstanding Debt Service
(1)

The Certificates
(2)

Supported % of

9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Debt Principal

2025 1,410,000$   1,024,877$   2,434,877$   -$   -$   -$   2,434,877$

2026 1,195,000   980,167   2,175,167   155,000   391,869   546,869   2,722,036

2027 1,240,000   936,962   2,176,962   275,000   270,500   545,500   2,722,462

2028 1,285,000   891,624   2,176,624   290,000   256,750   546,750   2,723,374

2029 1,325,000   844,092   2,169,092   305,000   242,250   547,250   2,716,342   27.01%

2030 1,085,000   795,699   1,880,699   320,000   227,000   547,000   2,427,699

2031 1,130,000   746,841   1,876,841   335,000   211,000   546,000   2,422,841

2032 1,185,000   695,597   1,880,597   350,000   194,250   544,250   2,424,847

2033 1,240,000   641,535   1,881,535   370,000   176,750   546,750   2,428,285

2034 990,000   588,920   1,578,920   390,000   158,250   548,250   2,127,170   53.72%

2035 1,040,000   538,133   1,578,133   410,000   138,750   548,750   2,126,883

2036 1,095,000   484,261   1,579,261   430,000   118,250   548,250   2,127,511

2037 1,150,000   426,992   1,576,992   450,000   96,750   546,750   2,123,742

2038 1,215,000   366,272   1,581,272   470,000   74,250   544,250   2,125,522

2039 1,280,000   301,513   1,581,513   495,000   50,750   545,750   2,127,263   82.74%

2040 1,345,000   232,649   1,577,649   520,000   26,000   546,000   2,123,649

2041 1,420,000   159,615   1,579,615   -   -   -   1,579,615

2042 1,495,000   82,225   1,577,225   -   -   -   1,577,225   100.00%
22,125,000$  10,737,971$  32,862,971$   5,565,000$   2,633,369$   8,198,369$   41,061,340$

_______________
(1) “Outstanding Debt” does not include lease/purchase obligations.
(2) Average life of the Certificates: 9.464 years. Interest calculated at an average rate for purposes of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.

 23

TABLE 9 - INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION(1)

Principal and Interest Requirements, 9/30/25 2,434,877$
Interest and Sinking Fund, 9/30/24

(2)
287,491$

Transfer from Levelland CDC 303,756
Transfer from Levelland EDC 150,000
Budgeted Interfund Transfers 1,709,627
Budgeted Delinquent Taxes 7,500
Budgeted Penalty Interest 3,000
Budgeted Interest 750
Budgeted Interest and Sinking Fund Levy 279,358   2,741,482$

Estimated Fund Balance, 9/30/25 306,606$

_______________
(1) Includes the Certificates.  Preliminary, subject to change.
(2) Unaudited.

TABLE 10 – OTHER OBLIGATIONS

Lease Obligations

The assets acquired through lease obligations are as follows:

Governmental

Cash and Capital Assets Activities

Machinery and Equipment 733,075$
Less: Accumulated Depreciation (244,025)
Totals 489,050$

Commitments under lease obligation agreements for machinery and equipment provide for minimum future lease payments as of
September 30, 2024, are as follows:

Year Ending
September 30 Principal Interest Total

2025 73,866$   10,552$   84,418$
2026 76,374   8,044   84,418
2027 78,966   5,452   84,418
2028 81,647   2,722   84,369

236,987$  16,218$   253,205$

Governmental Activities

TABLE 11 - AUTHORIZED BUT UNISSUED GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS

As of December 31, 2024, the City does not have any authorized but unissued bonds.

ANTICIPATED ISSUANCE OF ADDITIONAL GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT. . . The City does not anticipate the issuance of additional
general obligation debt in the next 12 months.

PENSION FUND

Plan Description – The City participates as one of 919 plans in the nontraditional, joint contributory, hybrid defined benefit
pension plan administered by the Texas Municipal Retirement System (TMRS). TMRS is an agency created by the State of Texas